<] Online Form - RAISE

Activity Name:

RAISE

Date/Time:

o Wednesday 1 May 2024 10:10pm-11:10pm

» Wednesday 8 May 2024 10:10pm - 11:10pm

o Wednesday 15 May 2024 10:10pm - 11:10pm

o Wednesday 22 May 2024 10:10pm - 11:10pm

» Wednesday 29 May 2024 10:10pm - 11:10pm

« Wednesday 5 June 2024 10:10pm - 11:10pm

o Wednesday 12 June 2024 10:10pm - 11:10pm

» Wednesday 19 June 2024 10:10pm - 11:10pm

o Wednesday 26 June 2024 10:10pm-11:10pm

» Wednesday 3 July 2024 10:10pm - 11:10pm

o Wednesday 24 July 2024 10:10pm - 11:10pm

» Wednesday 31 July 2024 10:10pm - 11:10pm

o Wednesday 7 August 2024 10:10pm - 11:10pm

+ Wednesday 14 August 2024 10:10pm - 11:10pm

» Wednesday 21 August 2024 10:10pm - 11:10pm

» Wednesday 28 August 2024 10:10pm - 11:10pm

« Wednesday 4 September 2024 10:10pm - 11:10pm
» Wednesday 11 September 2024 10:10pm - 11:10pm
» Wednesday 18 September 2024 10:10pm - 11:10pm
« Wednesday 25 September 2024 10:10pm - 11:10pm

Description:

"We'd like to extend the opportunity for your child to participate in the Raise
Youth Mentoring program. We've selected your child to offer this opportunity to
as we think that having an independent mentor could support them build
confidence and reach their potential. Mentoring runs at the same time every
week at school for 20 weeks, we will support your child to ensure they maintain
their schoolwork. Raise mentors are trained and supported by qualified program
coordinators and provide all youth safe checks before they are able to meet with
any students.

Please complete the following form using the link below which goes directly to
Raise Youth Mentoring alongside the permission via School Bytes. If an
electronic form is not appropriate, contact Mrs Hoole in Student Services for a
paper copy.

https://raise.org.au/parent-consent-form?tfa_10=Henry
(https://raise.org.au/parent-consent-form?tfa_10=Henry)

We are very excited for your child to participate in this wonderful opportunity.




Venue: Library, Senior garden area

Dress Code: Full School Uniform.

Additional Information: The RAISE information session is an invitational event which will provide
information to students about the RAISE mentoring program that will
commence at Henry Kendall High School in Terms 2-4. After the information
session, approximately 16 students will be selected for the 2024 program.
Students and parents will be notified before the conclusion of Term 1.

Due Date: Friday 12 April 2024

* indicates a required field

| have read the above details and give consent for my child, to attend the RAISE. | acknowledge that this
event/activity is required to be held in accordance with any current NSW Health COVID-19 Public Health Orders
and the NSW Department of Education’s policies and procedures. | acknowledge and accept that there is a risk
that my child may be exposed to COVID-19 whilst attending and participating at this event. | confirm that my
child will not attend if displaying any symptoms of iliness, and/or if directed to isolate under public health
orders. *

O Yes O No

Student Name:

Parent/Carer Name: *

Parent/Carer Phone Number: *

Emergency Contact Name: *

Emergency Contact Phone Number: *

Medical conditions/information relevant to the activity (including any medication required):

| give permission for my child to be recorded or photographed to promote the event on local and social media:
*

O Yes
O No



Parent/Carer Signature: *



